A By-law to authorize the execution of a Section 49.2 Agreement between Lakeview Community Partners Limited and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga 1082 Lakeshore Road East and 800 Hydro Road (OZ 19-3 W1)

WHEREAS Lakeview Community Partners Limited has submitted a Section 49.2 Agreement addressing requirements under a Minister's Order issued under section 49.2 of the *Planning Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, dated April 8, 2024, related to their lands municipally known as 1082 Lakeshore Road East and 800 Hydro Road (the "Lakeview Site");

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

1. THAT the Section 49.2 Agreement between Lakeview Community Partners Limited and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga be executed by the Commissioner, Planning and Building Department, and the Clerk and the Corporate Seal affixed thereto, together with any other documents required to give full force and effect to the Section 49.2 Agreement.

ENACTED AND PASSED this

day of October, 2024.

Approved by Legal Services <b>City Solicitor</b> City of Mississauga
Lie Magi
Lia Magi
Date: September 26, 2024
File: OZ 19-3 W1

MAYOR

CLERK